Total costs and expenses   1,472,114   26,759   —   1,445,355

Operating income (loss)   90,884   (16,768)   107,652
Other income, net   42,643   —   —   42,643

Income (loss) from continuing operations before income taxes, loss from unconsolidated
entities and minority interest   133,527   (16,768)  —   150,295

Income tax benefit   243,648   2,758   240,890
Loss from unconsolidated entities, net of tax   —   $ (4,190)  (4,190)
Minority interest, net of tax   (2,875)  —   (2,875)

Income (loss) from continuing operations   $ 374,300  $(14,010) $ (4,190) $ 384,120

Income per share from continuing operations:
Basic   $ 1.53   $ 1.57
Diluted   $ 1.51   $ 1.55

Shares used in per share computation:
Basic   244,421   244,421

Diluted   247,073   247,073

VERISIGN, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated Balance Sheet Information

At December 31, 2007
(In thousands, except per share amounts)

(Unaudited)

   As Reported (d)   Kontiki   Pro Forma
ASSETS
Current assets:

Cash and cash equivalents   $ 1,376,722   $ 881 (e) $1,377,603
Short-term investments   1,011   1,011
Accounts receivable, net of allowance for doubtful accounts   208,799   (4,510)   204,289
Prepaid expenses and other current assets   163,041   (211)   162,830

Total current assets   1,749,573   (3,840)   1,745,733

Property and equipment, net   621,917   621,917
Goodwill   1,082,420   1,082,420
Other intangible assets, net   121,792   121,792
Restricted cash and investments   46,936   46,936
Other assets   400,475   (141)   400,334

Total long-term assets   2,273,540   (141)   2,273,399

Total assets   $ 4,023,113   $(3,980)  $4,019,133

LIABILITIES AND STOCKHOLDERS’ EQUITY
Current liabilities:

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $ 388,562   $(2,752)  $ 385,810
Deferred revenues   552,070   (3,427)   548,643
Short-term debt   —   —
Other current liabilities   5,510   5,510

Total current liabilities   946,142   (6,179)   939,963

Long-term deferred revenues   186,719   186,719
Convertible debentures   1,265,296   1,265,296
Other long-term liabilities   42,606   42,606

Total long-term liabilities   1,494,621   —   1,494,621

Total liabilities   2,440,763   (6,179)   2,434,584
Minority interest in subsidiaries   54,485   54,485
Total stockholders’ equity   1,527,865   2,198   1,530,063

Total liabilities and stockholders’ equity   $ 4,023,113   $(3,980)  $4,019,133

VERISIGN, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES

Notes to the Pro Forma Condensed Consolidated
Statements of Operations and Balance Sheet Information

(Unaudited)

(a) Represents Condensed Consolidated Statements of Operations information included in the Company’s 2007 Annual Report on Form 10-K for the

respective periods presented.

(b) Represents the operations of Kontiki while wholly owned by the Company. Tax effects have been determined based on the statutory rates in effect during

each respective period.

(c) Represents loss from our retained equity interest in Kontiki, Inc. under the equity method of accounting.